Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 9

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Children and Young Persons Act 1933 (c. 12)

- In section 34 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1933 (attendance at court of parent of child or young person charged with an offence etc.), in subsection (7), for "section 11 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969" there shall be substituted "section 163 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- 2 (1) Section 49 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1933 (restrictions on reports of proceedings in which children or young persons are concerned) shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) for "section 15 or 16 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969" there shall be substituted "Schedule 7 to the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000"; and
 - (b) for "section 15 or 16 of that Act" there shall be substituted "Schedule 7 to that Act".
 - (3) In subsection (4A)—
 - (a) for "section 16(3) of the Criminal Justice Act 1982" there shall be substituted "section 62(3) of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000"; and
 - (b) for "section 76(6)(b) of the Crime and Disorder Act 1998" there shall be substituted "section 103(6)(b) of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
 - (4) In subsection (10), for "section 15 or 16 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1969" there shall be substituted "Schedule 7 to the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
 - (5) In subsection (11), in each of the definitions of "sexual offence" and "violent offence", for "section 31(1) of the Criminal Justice Act 1991" there shall be substituted "the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000".
- 3 (1) Section 58 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1933 (power of Secretary of State to send certain young offenders to approved schools) shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In the first paragraph (b), for the words "with respect to whom he is authorised to give directions under subsection (3) of section fifty-three of this Act" there shall be substituted "sentenced to be detained under section 91 of the Powers of Criminal Courts (Sentencing) Act 2000 with respect to whom he is authorised to give directions under section 92 of that Act".
 - (3) In the second paragraph (a), for "subsection (3)" there shall be substituted "section 91".